# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNP Paribas	FORMERLY Paribas	06/25/2008	Banking Organization: FRANCE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ames Taping Tool Systems Inc.	
Street Address:	3305 Breckinridge Blvd.	
City:	Duluth	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30096	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0766179	ATTS AMES TAPING TOOLS SYSTEM
Registration Number:	0793165	AMES
Registration Number:	0804603	AMES
Registration Number:	0804868	AMES
Registration Number:	1176920	BAZOOKA
Registration Number:	1768378	BAZOOKA
Registration Number:	1744292	TAPETECH
Registration Number:	1641042	AMES
Registration Number:	1702880	MINIZOOKA
Registration Number:	1782930	AMES
Registration Number:	1117131	FEATHER-LITE
Registration Number:	1821019	FEATHER-LITE
Registration Number:	1709730	EASYROLL
Registration Number:	1770736	EASYROLL
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003805 FRAME: 0256

900110070

Registration Number:	2199221	TAPEMASTER	
Serial Number:	75382166	СОМВОВОХ	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)222-0818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3122220800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP

Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6710

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200225-0008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larry L. Saret
Signature:	/Larry L. Saret/
Date:	06/27/2008

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=TerminationofSecurityInterestofTrademarks#page1.tif source=TerminationofSecurityInterestofTrademarks#page2.tif source=Schedule A#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003805 FRAME: 0257

### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of June 35, 2008, is made by BNP Paribas (formerly known as Paribas, the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Ames Taping Tool Systems Inc. (the "<u>Grantor</u>") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademark, applications, and/or trademark licenses ("<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 27, 1998 at Reel 1774 and Frame 0070; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including without limitation, the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Secured Party in following Trademarks:

- 1. All of the Grantor's Trademarks to which the Grantor is a party, including without limitation, the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;
- 2. All reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part of Trademarks;
- 3. All goodwill of the business to which each of the Trademarks relates;
- 4. All proceeds of infringement suits and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringement of Trademarks and all rights corresponding thereto in the United States; and
- 5. Accounts, contract rights and general intangibles arising under or relating to the Trademarks.

100470784\_1.DOC

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

BNP Paribas

Name: Sean Davenport

Title: Director

# Schedule A

Registration Number or	Mark	Registration or Filing Date
Application Number	*****	
766179	ATTS Ames Taping Tools System & Design	11/19/62
793165	Ames	7/27/65
804603	Ames	3/1/66
804868	Ames	3/1/66
1176920	Bazooka	1/12/81
1768378	Bazooka	3/5/92
1744292	TapeTech	7/22/91
1641042	Ames Design	4/10/89
1702880	Minizooka	8/29/91
1782930	Ames Design	4/7/89
1117131	Featherlite	4/14/75
1821019	Featherlite	5/17/93
1744292	TapeTech	7/22/91
1709730	Easyroll	8/29/91
1770736	Easyroll	8/29/91
2199221	TapeMaster	10/27/98
75/382166	ComboBox	10/30/97

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003805 FRAME: 0260